OP \$115.00 4821310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Dental Materials, Incorporated		02/19/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apex Dental Materials, LLC
Street Address:	2200 South Street
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4821310	EXQUISITE RESTORATION
Registration Number:	4327761	CLEAN & BOOST
Registration Number:	3376611	SURPASS
Registration Number:	2979949	ANCHOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81777-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan L. Marshall
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Apex Dental Materials, LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0980

900684343

EOA 205

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

FEB 19 2019

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	•	New Entity File Number	 			
			Approved: //V			
	Submit in duplicate	— Type or print clearly in black ink ———	Do not write above this line ———			
Co	onverting Entity	Current file number: 55	9968769			
1.	Converting Entity Name: Apex De	ntal Materials, Incorporated				
2.	2. Current Entity Type: (select only one)					
		☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	•			
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporat	ion/Organization: Illinois - May 27, 1998				
4.	The conversion is authorized by	the law of the foreign entity's jurisdict	ion of organization.			
Ne	w Entity		•			
	Converted Entity Name: Apex Der	ntal Materials, LLC				
	6. Converted Entity Type: (select only one)					
-	☐ For Profit Corporation	· _	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	• • •	El Gollota Fattlotollip			
7.		•				
• -	. The Converted Entity: (select only one)					
		•	ess in Illinois (Please set forth address below)			
	intends to transact business in Illinois will not be transacting business in Illinois (Ptease set forth address below.) Address for Service of Process: 420 W. Kerry Court					
	(P.O. Box atone is not acceptable)	alatine, IL 60067				
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is chosen, MUST be wit	thin 90 days of filing.			
	☑ Upon Filing	☐ Future Effective Date:	-			
	The Comment of the co		· ·			
	The Conversion was app The formation doc	proved in accordance with Section 205 cument and fee for the Converted Entit	y must be attached.			
10.		this statement to be signed by a duly auther in are true and correct. All signatures mu				
Dat	ted February 12	P 2019 Apex Dent	al Materials, Incorporated			
μdi	Month & Day		xact Name of Converting Entity			
	Any Authorized Signer's					
	Scott Lamerand, Secretary and 1	i reasurer				

07336128

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2018 — 1 — C 349.2

Name and Title (type or print)

RECORDED: 03/29/2022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0981